This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev  : 06-25
X7R X7S X6S X5R X7T Series
High Capacitance capacitors
APPLICATIONS
•	Digital circuit coupling/decoupling
•	High frequency & high-density type power suppliers
•	For bypassing

Min 0.10 0.15 0.25 0.30 0.40 0.40
Max 0.20 0.30 0.55 0.70 0.80 1.10
ORDERING INFORMATION
0805 T 475 M X X B BM
SIZE
DIELEC-
TRIC
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TERMINATION PACKAGING BME SPECIAL PARAMETERS
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
Y = X7R
T = X7S
W = X7T
R = X6S
S = X5R
Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third digit gives the
number of noughts.
Example :
102 = 1 000pF
K = ±10 %
M = ±20 %
V = 2.5V
Y = 4V
R = 6.3V
Q = 10V
J= 16V
X  = 25V
Z = 35V
A  = 50V
B = 100V
X = Nickel Tin
P = Polymer
W = Nickel Gold Flash
G = Nickel Gold Thick
H = Dipped SnPb
S = Dipped SAC
I = Electrolytic SnPb
Q = Solderable Silver
B = Taping Reel
V = Bulk
BM = BME -
Dxx = Reliability spec
D20 = AEC-Q200
www.srt-mc.com      32
This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev  : 06-25
High Capacitance capacitors
X7R X7S X6S X5R X7T Series
DF TABLE : X7R/X7S/X7T/X6S/X5R
Rated D.F.≤ Exception of D.F.≤
100V ≤2.5%
50V ≤2.5%
≤3.5%  1206<2.2µF, 1210≥2.2μF, 1812≥4.7μF
≤5% 0201, 1210≥4.7μF
≤10% 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206≥2.2μF, 1210≥10μF
35V ≤10%
25V ≤3.5%
≤5% 0805, 1210≥10μF
≤10% 0201, 0603, 0805≥2.2μF, 1206≥2.2μF, 1210≥22μF
≤12.5% 0402
16V ≤3.5%
≤5% 0805<2.2µF, 1206≥2.2μF, 1210≥4.7μF
≤10% 0201, 0402, 0603, 0805≥2.2μF, 1206≥4.7μF, 1210≥22μF
10V ≤5%